

97學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	24	0.03%	24	0.03%
2	51	0.06%	75	0.09%
3	101	0.12%	176	0.22%
4	167	0.21%	343	0.42%
5	294	0.36%	637	0.78%
6	373	0.46%	1010	1.24%
7	421	0.52%	1431	1.76%
8	537	0.66%	1968	2.42%
9	553	0.68%	2521	3.10%
10	887	1.09%	3408	4.19%
11	769	0.94%	4177	5.13%
12	880	1.08%	5057	6.21%
13	824	1.01%	5881	7.22%
14	846	1.04%	6727	8.26%
15	1117	1.37%	7844	9.64%
16	1071	1.32%	8915	10.95%
17	989	1.21%	9904	12.17%
18	1157	1.42%	11061	13.59%
19	984	1.21%	12045	14.80%
20	1730	2.13%	13775	16.92%
21	1287	1.58%	15062	18.50%
22	1347	1.65%	16409	20.16%
23	1234	1.52%	17643	21.67%
24	1149	1.41%	18792	23.08%
25	1453	1.78%	20245	24.87%
26	1227	1.51%	21472	26.38%
27	1096	1.35%	22568	27.72%
28	1217	1.49%	23785	29.22%
29	1008	1.24%	24793	30.45%
30	1896	2.33%	26689	32.78%
31	1221	1.50%	27910	34.28%
32	1175	1.44%	29085	35.73%
33	1146	1.41%	30231	37.13%
34	970	1.19%	31201	38.33%
35	1208	1.48%	32409	39.81%
36	1262	1.55%	33671	41.36%
37	1068	1.31%	34739	42.67%
38	1072	1.32%	35811	43.99%
39	885	1.09%	36696	45.08%
40	1561	1.92%	38257	46.99%
41	1071	1.32%	39328	48.31%
42	1060	1.30%	40388	49.61%
43	945	1.16%	41333	50.77%
44	710	0.87%	42043	51.64%
45	1191	1.46%	43234	53.11%
46	944	1.16%	44178	54.27%
47	843	1.04%	45021	55.30%
48	916	1.13%	45937	56.43%
49	636	0.78%	46573	57.21%
50	2348	2.88%	48921	60.09%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	995	1.22%	49916	61.32%
52	939	1.15%	50855	62.47%
53	829	1.02%	51684	63.49%
54	731	0.90%	52415	64.38%
55	873	1.07%	53288	65.46%
56	763	0.94%	54051	66.39%
57	651	0.80%	54702	67.19%
58	697	0.86%	55399	68.05%
59	548	0.67%	55947	68.72%
60	1224	1.50%	57171	70.23%
61	679	0.83%	57850	71.06%
62	659	0.81%	58509	71.87%
63	603	0.74%	59112	72.61%
64	512	0.63%	59624	73.24%
65	612	0.75%	60236	73.99%
66	881	1.08%	61117	75.07%
67	487	0.60%	61604	75.67%
68	601	0.74%	62205	76.41%
69	468	0.57%	62673	76.99%
70	757	0.93%	63430	77.92%
71	498	0.61%	63928	78.53%
72	523	0.64%	64451	79.17%
73	436	0.54%	64887	79.70%
74	393	0.48%	65280	80.19%
75	601	0.74%	65881	80.93%
76	447	0.55%	66328	81.48%
77	431	0.53%	66759	82.00%
78	381	0.47%	67140	82.47%
79	336	0.41%	67476	82.89%
80	624	0.77%	68100	83.65%
81	371	0.46%	68471	84.11%
82	358	0.44%	68829	84.55%
83	337	0.41%	69166	84.96%
84	322	0.40%	69488	85.36%
85	363	0.45%	69851	85.80%
86	355	0.44%	70206	86.24%
87	291	0.36%	70497	86.60%
88	409	0.50%	70906	87.10%
89	258	0.32%	71164	87.42%
90	429	0.53%	71593	87.94%
91	276	0.34%	71869	88.28%
92	282	0.35%	72151	88.63%
93	304	0.37%	72455	89.00%
94	296	0.36%	72751	89.36%
95	313	0.38%	73064	89.75%
96	293	0.36%	73357	90.11%
97	277	0.34%	73634	90.45%
98	365	0.45%	73999	90.90%
99	447	0.55%	74446	91.45%
100	6963	8.55%	81409	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 48.02395